RECEIV

MAY 1 3 2016

Form 202A 07/13

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION ID No. TP-78-09

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

	Name of applicant: Knife River											Phone: 208-473-9081							
Mailing						***************************************	h-A-A-B	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***				_ C	ity: Bo	oise				
State Ida	State Idaho ZIP 83709 Email: jim.smlth@kniferiver.com																		
1. Sour	ce of wa	iter: Litt	lle Salm	on Rive	ır					trib	utary to	Salm	on Ri	ver					
2. Loca	tion of	point(s)	of divers	sion:															
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOVT	1/4	1/4	1/4 County So								ACCORDING TO SERVICE		Local name or tag #			
21N	-14	.91	-35-	-10"	NW	NE	Adams				Lit	tle Sa	lmon	River		Smokey Boulder Br.			
-	OIE	35																	
3. Loca	tion of	place of	ilse.	-		Maintena - mai		All the street of the street o		And in contrast		THE REAL PROPERTY.			nockersonensed ja				
J. 2,000	tion or	prace or	usu.	NE			N	177			01	127		T		E			
TWP	RGE	SEC	NE I	W SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	SW NW SW		SE	NE	NW	SW	V SE	Totals .04	
21	N	01				Х													
6. Dura 7. Desa 8. a. \ b. \ c. I	imum ration of cribe pro Who ow Who ow f the pro Knife R	ate of distily volutions diversion opposed on the property is	version ume on: from diverting roperty a and to be sowned to the contracter.	works: t the rec irrigate	, 2016 portable puested p d or place son othe	e gas point of e of use	divers	sion?	(daho ldaho ranspo	Trai	onth) to nsprota ion Dep he arrar	dune	epar ent	tment	access	to the	water:	lay-month)	
Signatus Received \$50.00 fe	re of ap	fy this is	a temp					seeki	ng a c			ght to	use v	vater.	/6 6	val inj	ures o	ther water	

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.
B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since
1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
Other water sources are not readily available.
3. The approval is in the public interest.
4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.
This application is therefore hereby:
A. DENIED
B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:
1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of 0.09 AF and a maximum rate of diversion of 0.03 cfs.
4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the
water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow
in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. 8. Other:
Amanded Approval by 7700 on 5/2/16
7/3//16
9. This approval expires on 6/30/2016
Signed this / day of / day of
Amander 5/23/16
For the Director



State of Id. o

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

GARY SPACKMAN Director

May 24, 2016

KNIFE RIVER 5450 W GOWEN RD BOISE ID 83709

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-78-09 - Amended Approval

Dear Applicant(s):

Your approval for Temporary Water Appropriation has been amended and is enclosed.

Please be advised the approval only authorizes the temporary use of water. It does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please note the conditions of approval to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

Nick Miller Manager

Western Regional Office

Enclosure

RECEIV

MAY 1 3 2016

Form 202A 07/13

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

DEPART Will follow.

ID No. TP-78-09

.CES

APPLICATION FOR TEMPOR

(For a use not intended to become an establand not to exceed one (1) year duration in a

VATER APPROPRIATION
al diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet,
ho Code.)

		Kni	fo Pive	ar												208-4	73-00	Ω1	
Name of applicant: Knife River Mailing address: 5450 W Gowen Road										Phone: 208-473-9081 City: Boise									
Mailing	address										!46	- Olumb	faula	_ C	ity:	Oise	-		
State Id										ail: jim		THE REAL PROPERTY.							
1. Sour	ce of wa	ater: Lit	tle Sali	mon i	Rive	r					_ tribu	tary to	Salm	ion Ri	ver				
2. Loca	ition of	point(s)	of dive	rsion	:														
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOV		1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4 County Sou						ource		ARREST VALUE	Local name or tag #		
21N					NE	NE Adams					tle Sa	almon	River		Smokey Boulder Br.				
	OIE	35															****		
) r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1				The state of the s									A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		THE PARTY OF THE P		
. Loca	ation of	place of	use:				K	IONNUCCES		-									
TWP	RGE	SEC	NE I	NW	E	SE	NE	NW	Sw	SE	NE	SW NW SW		SE	NE	Inw	SE SW SE		Totals
21	N	01				1 52	X	.,,,			7,2	1111		- 52		1	1	- Ga	.04
								-									1		
Max Max	ount of vicimum raimum d	ate of di laily vol diversio	n: froi	m Jur	ne 1,	2016				15	.04 ay-mo	gr onth) to	om. _ AF. _ June	30, 2	2016			((lay-month
7. Des	cribe pr	oposed	divertin	ig woi	rks:	portable	g yas	puiii	ν	Idaho	Tran	enrota	tion [lanar	tmant				
8. a. \	Who ow	ns the p	roperty	at the	e req	uested p	ooint of	f dive	rsion?	ranen	ortatio	on Der	artm	ont	unent		tones - man years	****	
	Who ow																		
	f the pro Knife R	_			•				_				_		-				
9. Add	litional i	emarks	:						-								~~~		
-																		~~~	
rights.	I certif	fy this is								ing a c						16	val inj	ures o	ther wat
	NACOTE AND DESCRIPTION OF	DEPOSITOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P	d	numerouves, me	DAY WATER SHEET	NO. THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	and the second section of the second	etrono	4	5/11	/11	Name of the Owner, the		1.4	2. 4.	ACOUNT TO SERVICE OF	CONTRACTOR OF THE	MIN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	CARLOR THAT IS NOT THE
Received \$50.00 fe		ad bar	0	CX	********			_ Da	te	1110	116		Tim		2:20	,			
								# 100	711) 2	419	1		Date	5/	13/1	6			

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

A. Th	ne application for temporary approval should be denied.
X B. Th	ne application for temporary approval should be approved, since
1.	The temporary approval can be properly administered.
	Other water sources are not readily available.
3.	The approval is in the public interest.
4.	The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.
This appli	cation is therefore hereby:
A. D	ENIED
B. Al	PPROVED, subject to the following conditions:
1.	Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
2.	The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
3.	This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of $\underline{0.09}$ AF and a maximum rate of diversion of $\underline{0.03}$ cfs.
	This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
5.	The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
	This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
7.	The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow
	in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.
8.	Other:
a	This approval expires on 6/30/2016
9.	This approval expires on $\frac{6/30/3016}{}$.
Signed this	day of
	For the Director



State of Ida...o DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082

Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

GARY SPACKMAN Director

May 18, 2016

KNIFE RIVER 5450 W GOWEN RD BOISE ID 83709

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-78-09

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for Temporary Water Appropriation has been approved and is enclosed.

Please be advised the approval only authorizes the temporary use of water. It does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please note the conditions of approval to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

For Nick Miller Manager

Western Regional Office

Enclosure